SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET
Wf))fﬂ Ftee o VS, j-‘)wl ’ﬁ’,r/zf’ﬂ i o memn -r—f et

NO. /2-/6 ¥ED NO. #30-<7 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE ,.}gr’ A% 09

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /75,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 26,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE § FELOT
POSTING HANDBILL. $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ <.
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E*****Qﬁc}** $ fZ(}%" g’D
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ OSSO
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL *#%stkskkssisinsnintis § / R T AN
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § SS5.00
TOTAL o o e s ke ok ok ok sl o ol ot ofe o e ke sk sk sk e o $ 5(?2—0
REAL ESTATE TAXES: |
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ 38T
SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 20 S 7752
TOTAL %% sk ok s skoake b s sk ok o ke sl ok sk ok $ /V/Bf’i Ct
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $ ~72,8)
WATER 20
TOTAL ********************** $ Lf’ 7,1;2{{
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § JHC !
MISC. $
$

TOTAL LR RS R EEEE S LA ST EE RS S -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING RID) $ 3785, b



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
L - ) L . ) " ) g -
LU-{/,L‘S = (€S gy P g J‘:‘;,”, fia ém}..__.f__ Feen iy }/fuﬁh g

NO. /& 1o ED NO. P~ 0% D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: ..;lf,;r' A% OO0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 6 37%6. 62

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID § 75,773

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS $ - B

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCITASE s 2564, 3¢
PURCHASER(S)-

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: N e 0y )

et

TOTAL DUE: § %L, 5.
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /S0, -
DOWN PAYMENT: $

- 0Ty .
TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS $ 235,34




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

MARK I UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
b povise: a36. 069 400
LORRAINE DOVLE"> FAX: 856. 669. 5399 215-365-1141 FAX
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA*+*
CARDMITTED NJ, PA, FT.
“oS {DUITTED A, P
TINAMARIEELE, LREDDIE MAC

B PENNSYLVANIA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
April 29, 2010

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Blcocomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for ABFC 2004-0OPT 5 Trust,
ABFC Asgset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-0PTS
vs.
John William Talanca
Autumn Talanca
Property: 1233 6th Avenue
Berwick (Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603
Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2009-cv-2310
Sheriff’s Sale Date: 04/28/2010

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in
the name of Wells Farge Bank, N.A., as Trustee for ABFC 2004-0PT5
Trust, ABFC Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004- OPT5, 4600
Regent Blvd, Ste 200, Irving, TX 75063.

Enclosed please find cur check in the amount of $2,362.35 payable
to the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment
of the sheriff settlement costs, less previous deposit of
$1,500.00. Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer
Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and ag
always, if you have any questionsg please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
_,1:é§/‘;;/6&7?zﬁgj
Nicole Harbinson-Thomas

Legal Assistant

Enclosures



RECORDER’S USE ONLY

R iLTY TRANSFER TAX |s. 3 raid T R

& pennsylvania

STATEMENT OF VALUE | 5 Murber

Burean of Individual Taxes Page Number

PO BOX 280603

Harrisburg PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2}
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement, If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A, CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
LUDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. (856) 669-5628
Street Address City State | ZIP Code
L[] WOODCREST RD, STE 200 CHERRY HILL N JR003
B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantar{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessaa(s)
Wells Farge Bank, N.A., as Trustee for ABFC 2004-OPT3 Trust,
Sheriff of Columbia ABFC Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004- QPTS
Street Address Street Address
PQ Box 380 600 Regent Bivd, Sre 200
City State |ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 [rving [TX 75063
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
1233 6™ Ave Berwick
County School District [Tax Parcel Number
Columbhia Berwick (17-02A-030
). VALUATION DATA
1. Acitual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
S3862.35 0.00 $3862.35
4. Counly Asscssed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$15.549.00 X 3.60 =$57.375.81
E. EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
1085 L00%% 104094

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestate succession.

. {Name of Decedent) {Estate Fite Number}
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying alf beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation

or in lieu of condemnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

KOO 000

Transfer from the Sheriff to the mortgagee as a result of an action in mortgage foreclosure.

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying
information, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Dateg

A : & Ve,

- Therman 1 29 /¢)

FAILURE TQ COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY
RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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® Complete items 1, 2, anu 3. Also complate A. Signature . / .
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X5 /3# Y Ol Agent ©
® Print your name and address on the reverse VIR R AL M Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Printed Name) C. Date of Delivel

M Attach this card o the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

LI THV0D "HIAANT

¥ ) D. is delivery address different from item 172 3 Yes
i 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

U SM:\TI BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIT
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3. Service Type
_ ¥ Certified Mail I Express Mall
M i A{j o*F'Pr'ur § 58, Pﬂ’ / 4} Yole I Reg'stered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandis
O nsured Mail O C.0D.
> 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} O ves

007 30d0 0ODDL 4837 7B80L

jiranster ffom service labaf)

F'S Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-15

=~|

COMPLETE THIS SECTIOb

O

" SENDER: COMPLETE DELIVERY
Complets items 1, 2, aud 3. Also complete Co
3 item 4 i Restricted Defivery is desired. O Agent !
B Print your nhame and address on the reverse W Address
M | sothat we can return the card to you. bate
= | m Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiace, Zf
o | oron the front if space permits. 73 - m@{ - 1 f f
2 B - s delvery addrasd diforant from o 12 E
z | 1. Article Addressed to: ;{’ If YES, enter dﬂwery address below: Na
) |
i3
':'1" : .S SMALL BUSIT\FSS AD’\AENK": IRﬁ\ I_IE[‘);\]
i Wews acheless
5 //j—‘o /.57" AT o NS i Service Type
i ~ D Certified Mail (I Express Mail
.5 _ . o G— O Reglstered O Return Receipt for Merchandt
P ;Z,uj 01/«?/“0 ss4, 7 O Insured Mail 1 C.O.D.
i _ / é“ /(/J_ L . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yas
RPN W N R A H‘t LW v = 7 3020 oool we3? 7757
. Ps Form 38‘!_1 February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1!
! m Complete itemns 1, 2, a.,.a'3, Also complete A. Signature ' t/'c
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X / \ O Agen
i ™ Print your name and address on the reverse o 2 # Address:
:  sothat we can return the card to you. B. R Printad N
. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ece i arme) ﬁgstﬂosD?hi
or on the front if space permits. b

D. Is delivery address diifferent from item 17 [ Yes

i 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

OFTICE OF LALLR.
" DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARI:
PO BOX #Ado6
HARRISETRG, PA 17105 3. Sewvice Type
P Gertified Mall [ Express Mail
[ Registsred O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O tnsured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} [ Yes

7007 3020 OO0L 4637 7818

_ P8 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1

2. Article Numbear
(Transfer from servica fabel)
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
E Bank

150293 ¢

PA ESCROW ACCOUNT
111 WOODCREST RDAD Americs Wost Comvenint bank" NUMBER
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 150283
3-180v360
Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Two and 35/100* rmo— DATE AMOUNT
April 29, 2010 T2 362.35
PAY
TO TH
ON Mm.n“m VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
OF Columbia County Sheriff L £ v Jm.\ e

EHT COMTAN AL RENSEIEANIC - TODCH SR phEse HEEE  FER INAGE DR EREC) A WY TIC

iy @450 253 203500 B0A1 305 GSASTLS G




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA }SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a ncwspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
eslablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has becn published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice April 7, 14, 21, 2010 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subjcct matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the [oregoing statement as to time, place, and
character ol publication are true.

/

_ ‘~_§J\ ] N .
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ...e:‘%.‘f...\fk{;.,._da_y of ..\;i\;;x)aé. S 20,45

(Noiary Public) )
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANEA
{777 Noarial Seal :
1 Dennis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Puhic

i S oth Twp., Colurnbia County
|ty Commisson Expires July 3, 2011

Membar, Penngylvimis Assintion of Notanies

AN NOW, it reeneae e 2200 , [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONF COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
3700 3RG-5H22 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370) 7HR-B3V0
FAX: (3701 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WELLS FARGO BANK NA
VS.
JOHN TALANCA
WRIT OF EXECUTION #12 OF 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
March 25,2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JOHN TALANCA AT 1233 6™ AVENUE BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D'ANGELOQ.

SO ANSWIERS;

DEPUTY SHERIFF /
‘7/;7#7( ﬂ

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 25™ DAY OF MARCIT 2010

J(Gu UL\\{M "\db_ q

Notariat Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Matary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHUNT COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOLR FHOMNE
15700 JUB-3622 BLOOMSELRG, PA 17815 (3700 TRE-a300

FAX: (5 70) T8Y-5625

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE Docket # 12ED2610
FOR ABFC 2004-OPT 5 TRUST, ABFC ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2604-
OPrTs
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOHN WILLIAM TALANCA
AUTUMN TALANCA
AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 04, 2010, AT 1 1:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON AUTUMN TALANCA AT 104 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO JOIIN TALANCA, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM TIIE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 04, 2010 . )
X

B L . €T VN

NOTARY PUBLIC ) TIMOTIIY T. CHAMBERLAIN
; SHERIFF _
I Notarial Seal e -
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN ‘A )//
{ Notary Public X /" e
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA P.D'ANGELC T
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 DEPUTY SIHERIFF

UDREN LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD
Sutlte 200

CHERRY IILL, NJ 08003-3620



TIMOTHY 7, CHAMBERLAIN

ki i e,
SHERIFF OF COLIUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - 1.0, BOX 330 T4 HUR PHHONE
1570) T5-5628 BLOOMANLIRG, PA T7A15 (37U 784300
FAK: (570) TR9-Fa25

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE Docket # 12ED2010
FOR ABFC 2004-OPT 5 TRUST, ABFC ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-
OPTS
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOHN WILIIAM TALANCA
AUTUMN TALANCA
ATFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TIIURSDAY, FEBRUARY 04, 2010, AT 11:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JOHN TALANCA AT 104 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO JOHN TALANCA, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOT.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORL ME

THIS THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 04, 2010 . .
#'T’;' j R
N - T,
."'af,iir.t/t_‘(}}&‘ﬁn_ ;)#\\, &"n-%s{\,-’r’\-/ﬁ, - X
i

£ A _
NOTARY PYBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF __
Notarial Seal ' T
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN C S
Notary Public X . . —
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA P.IYANGELO
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 DEPUTY SHERIFF

UDREN LAW QFFICE

11 WOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620



FEB-@9-2010 1@:48 From:BRIAR CREEK TNUINSHIP S7O7S91631

To: 389525 P.1
JOAN ROTHERY
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
TAX COLLECTOR
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603
570-759-2118
570-759-1681 FAX
——"
FaX:__389- St AS
PAGES (INC COVER): /
DATE: _ A-9./0
2010  County & Municipality DATE BiLL NO,
BRIARCREEK TWP FOR: COLUMBIA Coupty 03/01/2010 11604
WAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: e DESCRIPHON AGSESSMENT | MILLE [ | ESE BISCOUNT [TAX AMOLUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
Joan M, Rothery GENERAL, 15,549 B.148 B83.85 §3.66 106.12
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING 1.345 20140 20.61 23.00
Berwlck PA 18603 FIRE 1 15,24 15.65 17.11
TWP RE 5 76190 77.75 85.63
{QURSMAR 2 APR & JULY & AUG LI GHT FLAT 33,32 34.00 37.40
TUES & THURE: 8PM - APM
WED: 1PM - ARM & 6PM - BPM -
Tha d L& [ 238.8 43,77 268.1
S HONE:570-750-2118 nove teoan colcuied. | PAY THIS AMOUNT WPvaa It B A
far your convanienca If paid on or biaters | if paid on or batore | If paid uftar
AXES ARE DUIE & PAYADLE - PROMPT BAYMENT 13 REGUZsren T CNTY F Thie tax returned 1o
- - o Digoount 2% 2% courthousa on:
TALANCA JOMN WILLIAM & AUTUMN Feanalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2011
1233 SIXTH AVE {FARCEL: 07 -02A-030-00,000
BERWICK PA 186803 1233 SIXTH AVE
1853 Acres Land 2.000 : o
Buildings 13,549 FILE COPY
Ykt letyira v gngnt uhanieh ;lr.'-ut! hh.liu-m...,n:i.-..t.|n;]mi er Ve shago il o gy gt Total Assessmant 15,540
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST Be RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT




02/04/2010

11:38 BERWICK JOINT SEWEP (FAX)15717528479 P.001/001

February 4, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR ABFC 2004-OPT 5
TRUST, ABFC ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPT5

VS,

JOHN WILLIAM TALANCA
AUTUMN TALANCA

DOCKET# 12ED2010 JD # 231JD2009

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #500342 for the property located at 1233
6" Avenue, Pa through Junc 30, 2010 is $472.81.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

&Mﬂw 05&
Kelly Niss

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSAis an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Héam’ng Impaired 711

. “BAJSA Is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider "
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 8603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P.D'ANGELO SERVICE# 1 -OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/2/2010 DOCKET # 12ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR ABFC

2004-OPT 5 TRUST, ABFC ASSET-BACKED
CLERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPTS

DEFENDANT JOHN WILLIAM TALANCA
AUTUMN TALANCA
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOHN TALANCA MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
104 FOUNDRY VILLE ROAD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON PO fy e T i
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE £céy re TIME 7/ <«  MILEAGE __ OTHER
Race  Sex __ Height  Weight  Hyes  Hair Agc Military _

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICL ATPOA _~POB __ POE __ CCSO ___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHLR (SPECIFY) B
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
_. j B -,
DEPUTY A % DATE &2 o/, /&




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICIER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 2 -QF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/2/2010 DOCKET # [2ED201G
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR ABFC

2604-OPT 5 TRUST, ABFC ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATLS, SERIES 2004-OPT5

DEFENDANT JOHN WILLIAM TALANCA
AUTUMN TALANCA
ATTORNLEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
AUTUMN TALANCA MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
104 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD
BERWICK |
SERVED UPON T e ¢
RELATIONSHIP 5 o A, IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢Z-¢y. ;4 TIME _/7%¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA AOB ___POE___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICLER REMARKS

DEPUTY ) G L DATE 2. cy. s o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/2/2010 DOCKET # 12ZED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR ABFC

2004-OPT 5 TRUST, ABFC ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPT5

DEFENDANT JOHN WILLIAM TALANCA
AUTUMN TALANCA
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1233 6TH AVE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON !/C)(;-@J\JT""A?& g D
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7 <% +< TIME <&Fy¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Lyes  Halr  Age Miiitary

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA “~ POB __ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

FE. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
i D -
7 7 N
DEP[JTY 77:'/7(’4‘- % DATE ﬂa? - ‘C/. -




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELQO SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/2/2010 DOCKET # 121:D2010
PLAINTIFK WELLS FARGO BANK,N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR ABFC

2004-OPT 5 TRUST, ABFC ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OP7T5

DEFLNDANT JOHN WILLTAM TALANCA
AUTUMN TALANCA
_ATTORNLY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICL
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON B r e
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE L vy /o TIME //5¢  MILEAGL OTHER
Race _ Sex _  Height ____ Weight _ Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB _‘4‘0LT _ CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGL AT POA
C., CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLD SERVICL

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIML OFFICER REMARKS

R
DEPUTY /'%Z'--t J _ DATE &7 ey. ~»




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: P, D’ANGELO SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED  2/2/2010 DOCKET # 12ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEL FOR ABFC

2004-0OPT 5 TRUST, ABFC ASSET-BACKLED
CERTIFICATES, SERTES 2004-OPT5

DEFENDANT JOHN WILLIAM TALANCA
AUTUMN TALANCA
ATTORNLEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVL.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Aelied  Crece
RELATIONSHIP  ~¢ ¢.002 IDENTIFICATION
DATL ¢2. ¢y.ve TIME 6355 MILEAGE OTHER -
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Byes_ Hair___ Age _ Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB '/POE R & 10 N
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER {SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMIE OFFICER REMARKS

R ,/!_\3
‘ / _? . ] .




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: AW 300y SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/2/2010 DOCKET # 12ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, AS TRUSTEE FOR ABFC

2004-0OPT 5 TRUST, ABFC ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-0OPTS5

DEFENDANT JOHN WILLIAM TALANCA
AUTUMN TALANCA

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE,

BLOOMSBURG |

SERVED UPON (Mg ticpen (ol

RELATIONSHIP (¢ Wtteag © QE(A{U}\-_Q_IDENTHHCATION

DATEAD-E  TIME |Ldi&  MILEAGE __ OTHER

Race _ _ Sex _ Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Apge Military

TYPE OF SERVICE; @.PPERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POBY” POE __ CCSO ___
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
L. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY L %}Q\L:gmb DATE -3¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICLS
DATLE RECEIVED  2/2/2010 DOCKET # 12ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR ABFC

2004-OPT 5 TRUST, ABFC ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-OPT5

DEFENDANT JOHN WILLIAM TALANCA
AUTUMN TALANCA
_ATTORNLY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380 ]
BLOOMSBURG J

serviD UPON _Ranae  Neihact
RELATIONSHIP OFD (2 Mana (/\Q,{“ IDENTIFICATION

DATER-3- | TMe 1545 MTLEAGL OTHER o

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes_ Hair_ Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @ PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB X POR__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mg nw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \-\{\Sﬂw vﬁ‘{m DATE CQ - {%—-} Cﬁ




<OUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: Q3 -FEB-1¢ FEE:55.00

TALANCA JOHN WILLIAWM & AUTUMN

CERT. NO:7036

DIZSTRICT: BRIARCREEK TWP

1433 SIXTH AVE DEED 20040-5%62
BERWIZK PA 18603 LOCATION: 1233 SIXTH AVE BERWICK
PARCEL: Q7 -0Z2A-030-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAE BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COosTS DUE

20008 PRIM 1,105.17 24 .35 680.00 1,18%.52
TOTAL DUE $1,18%.52
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: May , 2010

THIS IS TC CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TC¢ QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AZ OF

DECEMBEE 31, 2009

REQUESTED BY: (T;MO_HI}%“ T _C/J/\.&-Vh-\o_ef_ lein | _vg\/\e_,r-‘@d

7% "
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FEB-03-2010 WED 02:11 PM Udren |-

UDREN LAW OFPICES, P.cC.
MARK J. UDREN, RBQUIRE - ID #04302
STOARY WINNRG, ESQUIRE - ID #453¢2
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, FEIQUIRE - ID 475860

FAX NO, 8564778007

ATTORNEY FOR [LAINTIEF

CHANDRA WM. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

1O0IS A. sIMONT,
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111l WOODOREST RCAD, SUTITE 200
CHBRRY HILL, NI 08003-3620

BiG6-482-4900 -
Wells Farga Bank, M.A., as
Trustee £3y ABFC 2004-0PT 5
Trugt, ABFC Asset-Backed
Certificates, Seried 2004-QFTS
P.Q, Box 8551730

T™ 75063

Plainriff

V.
John William Talanca
Auntumn Talanca _
104 Foundryville Road

Berwick, FA 18603
Defendant (s)
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MT

STATE OF Florida .

COUNTY OF Duvsi :

THE UNDERSIGHNED

Allies
1940, as amended,
employment of each

Defendant : John William Talanca
Age: Qver 18

Residence: As captioned above

Employment : Unknown

Defandant: Autumn Talanca

Age. Over 1s

Regiderce: As captioned above

Employment: Unkenawn ;QZ : :g ; : ZE 52

dine: H

_ _ Title: Méﬁﬂﬂl 2 cWPregidem
Sworn to and subscribed Company: American Heme Mortdage.
TEHELETE me T Ehl g ) day Servicing, "In¢," suéresici in

Lk A
Wlott £ e

Tary Publlc'

VALORIE . BROCME
; umwyPumm-Suwalﬂwm:
*3 My Comm, Expires dan 13, 2013
“i  Commisgign # 00 351420
Hontan Thraugh Myl nal Natery Aagn,

being duly sworn,
avermenta herein are %ased upon iavest
maintained by us eithey ag Plaintiff
Plaintiff herein and that the akbove Defendant

Soldiera and Sajlors Civil Relief Act oF

and that the age and last
Defendant are ag follows:

ESQUIRE - ID #200869

! COURT OF COMMON FIERAS
CIVIL DIVISTON
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. &ODQ—C,\/«CM\_O

LITARY SERVICE
S8

deposes and says that the
gations made” and records
a8 gervicing agent of tha
{s) are not in the
of America or its

on

known residence and

interest co Option One
Martgage Corporation, as
attorney in fact for Wells
Fargo Bank, N.4,, as Trusteec
fox ABFC 2004-0PT 5 Trust,
ARFC Asset-Racked :
Certificatesn, sSeries 2004 -QpTsS

02



FEB-03-2010 WED 02:11 PM Udren | - FAX NO. 8564298007 P.

UDREN LAW OFFTICES, Pp.C. '
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302 _ ATTORNEY FOR PLATNTIFF
STUART WINNEG, BSQUIRE - ID #45363

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #3456

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #78860

CHANDRA M. ARXEMA, ROQUIRE . 1p #203437

LOUIE A. SIMONI, ¥BQUIRE - ID #20055s

WOODCRESY CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ, 08003-3620

856-482-4900

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as : E-COUR OF

Trustee f£Or ABRFC 2004-OPT 5 ECIVIE DIv:g¥g§N FLERS
Trust, ABFC Asset-Backed i Columbia County

Certificates, Series 2004 -QpTs
P.0O. Box 961730 -
Irving, TX 75063

Plaintiff

MDRTIGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. OO -QW-2310

v.
dohn Wwilliam Talanca
?ggugm 'I'axlanf?l ,

ou.nd.txv e Road
Berwick, ® J.EEO:%Qa
Defendant (g)

. Waiver of Watchman

I, Attorney . do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff ar Shenfl levying upon
or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter 1nay leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of sx‘lch levy or a.tt_acluncnt, without liability of the part of such Deputy

Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction ar remaval of any such

property before the Sheriffs sale thereof.

Attomey for Plajntiff




FEE.OH.Z2010 15:19

LUMIVKJNWEAL 1H UF FENNDYLVAT #0730 P.OOL /00

LOMBONIEAL I O NS T | NOTICE ¢ CONTINUANCE

e O N PLAINTIFF: ‘e :
' 44-3-03 [BATTIN'S BODY SHOP o 0nes =

MO Hame: Han _ 12000 RT 87 '
JENNIFER Y. VANDINE : BRADLEY BATTIN

Ad uay SULLIVAN COUHTY COURTHOUSE !PUSHORE, PA 18614 _§
PO BOX 259 VS '
LAPORTE, . PA _ DEFENDANT; NAME andMDBRESEADDRESS

Tnennone (570 946-4413 18626 THAYMAN, LARRY H 1

225 CENTER ST
PO BOX 6546

. |BENTON, PA 17814
LARRY H. HAYMAN

225 CENTER ST
PO BOX 646
BENTON, PA 17814

Oocket No.: CV-0000076-09
Date Filed: 12/17/09

Piease nole that the hearing in the above captioned case, which was scheduled to ocour on:_ 2/03L10

has been continued to:

[ Date: - 2/16/10

Place: DISTRICT COURT 44-3-03
SULLIVAN COUNTY COURTHQUSE

Time: 9:30 AM .
PO BOX 259
LAPORTE, PA 18626

If you have any questions, please contact this office immediately.

Continuance requasted by: MAGISTERIAL DIST. JUDGE

If you are disabled and réquire assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address above.

'2/03/10 Date _ \Jﬁﬂfﬁ;

My commission axpires first Monday of January, 2016

DATE PRINTED: 2/03/10 14:04:55 PM
CAORC 1600

d WHLTIEH QTOZ €8 "924 SEPP-IPE—0LS © 'ON Xud SE-E-PP LENED 1DIMISIA o WoNd



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# |- 10O

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION T
COPY OF DESCRIPTION i
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST o
CHECK FOR $1:356:86 OR _ o B CK# Joidiy
**TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE S 200 TIME
POSTING DATE Hor 2 o
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK  *..

2"? WEEK

3D WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 12 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 2310 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALLE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGITEST BIDDER,
FOR CASII, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTITOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of tand together with the two story, frame, singlc
dwelling housc thereon erected lying and being situate on the Northerly side of Sixth Avenue,
in the Township of Briar Creck, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Lot No. 1814, this being the Fast side of the second
lot East of Arch Street on the North side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and being a part of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company’s Addition to the Township of Briar Creek. Sce plot or plan recorded
in the Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366; THENCE IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG Lot No. 1814, a distance of 160 feet to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE 1n an Easterly direction along said alley a distance of 45feet to the corner of Lot
No.1812; THENCE in a Southerly direction along Lot No.1812, a distance of 160 feet to
Sixth Avenuc; THENCE in a Westerly direction along Sixth Avenue, a distance of 45 feet to
the place of beginning. This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey housc
No. 1233 Sixth Avenue and Lot No. 1813,

BEING the same premises which Ruth M. Larcom and Richard Larcom, wife and husband, by
Deed dated March 28, 2002 and recorded in Columbia County to Instrument No. 200203962,
granted and conveyed unto Raymond c. Elder and Rosannc Rodgers, husband and wife,
grantors herein.

TOGETHER with all and singular the buildings improvements, ways, street, alleys,
driveways, passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and
appurtenancces, whatsoever unto the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise
appertaining, and the reversions and reminders, rents, issues, and profits thereof: and all the
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsocver of the said grantors, as
well at Jaw as in equity, of, in and to the same,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1233 6™ Avenue Berwick (Township of Briar Creck), PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO: 07-02A-030

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN WILLIAMS TALANCE AND
AUTUMN TALANCE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY
DEED FROM RAYMOND C. ELDER AND M. ROSEANNE RODGERS, HUSBAND
AND WIFE DATED 6/1/04 RECORDED 6/1/04 INSTRUMENT NO, : 200405962




TeFo s OF SALF

SINEUM S AYMOANT AT TN OF m&%&“ - The cpreatsr of ton (Tu%) powent of
the bid price or costs (o Srng %m: g’ S}, Minimum payL: ot ls to be paid §,
sosh o ortite ! eheck or m%%z = eiock at fime of sale.

mﬁé’%&%m%@ BALAN: Ry e ?*3?%% D PRICE: Any . may v amount f the bid
srice is (o %;z:;z airl w%éﬁw 8l days siter ¥ sar incash, o Afied check or
gasl: 2r’s o' nck,

e CORTANT #OTICH POR CAILURE TG PAY "D PY {:‘;% FAILLUGE TU PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACLORDANCF fg%f';”a e JTEFES POV RESULT %”sé
&%w%a}@i TANCIAL @g}g&g@&@gw?: T ”?%wé?i“ %ﬁ%g}@mﬁ DG 0T 3 %i}_. TLLERS

pUNLS ARL AVA L BT JOR A XM%”? WITHIN © 18 PEESCR; SED  WE
PERION,

__________ Zhe o ngessiyl Bidesr 25w pee the bid price as pe g gt ove b ras,
ne Sheriff mey elec. by - sue e i%%%:}%gw for ii» baiance dun wiil, ta
resale of the proporty, or 1o resell the 1. ~nn % zzg Cidders risk and maintain
an g ton %%z*_l‘%%?"%;‘%% the bigder for boact | {;wzumi In e Lo @%& @%&%ﬁ |
Srite vy oo Ridds cwilll bo TN wred forfeited, but will be Hoeo »gain..

ATy O MAEYes Te0ov. Ll Lag {é@'& ulting Hidder 2l be rasg on i i

attorney fees incurred by the Sheril m cors sote s with vy action a &m@% the
bidde: in which the bidder s found & ble zﬁ&m& o8,

If proceeds are payable to the Plamtlff the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, sighed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Murk Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NT 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 12 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 2310 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE IIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND TNTEREST 1O THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land together with the two story, frame, single
dwelling house thercon erected lying and being situatc on the Northerly side of Sixth Avcnue,
in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast comer of Lot No. 1814, this being the East side of the second
lot East of Arch Strect on the North side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and being a part of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company’s Addition to the Township of Briar Creck. See plot or plan recorded
in the Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366; THENCE IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG Lot No. 1814, a distance of 160 feet to a 1S foot alley;
THENCE in an Easterly direction along said alley a distance of 45fect to the corner of Lot
No.1812; THENCE 1n a Southerly direction along Lot No.1812, a distance of 160 feet to
Sixth Avenue; THENCE in a Westerly direction along Sixth Avenuc, a distance of 45 feet to
the place of beginning. This description is intcnded to cover and this deed to convey house
No. 1233 Sixth Avenue and Lot No. 1813.

BEING the same premises which Ruth M. Larcom and Richard Larcom, wife and husband, by
Deed dated March 28, 2002 and recorded in Columbia County to Instrument No. 200203962,
granted and conveyed unto Raymond c¢. Elder and Rosanne Rodgers, husband and wife,
grantors herein.

TOGETIHER with all and singular the buildings improvements, ways, strect, alleys,
driveways, passages, waters, watcr-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and
appurtenances, whatsoever unto the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise
appertaining, and the reversions and reminders, rents, issues, and profits thercof; and all the
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever of the said grantors, as
well at law as in cquity, of, in and to the same.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1233 6" Avenue Berwick (Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO: 07-02A-030

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN WILLIAMS TALANCE AND
AUTUMN TALANCE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY
DEED FROM RAYMOND C. ELDER AND M. ROSEANNE RODGERS, HUSBAND
AND WIFE DATED 6/1/04 RECORDED 6/1/04 INSTRUMENT NO. : 200405962




Tgiig?f%?g%i% O SALE
PAYR - S ”?’%m g@%@ﬁ}?%ﬁ% a0
g‘g{;@ wietetn ioper g bl i‘% at salel %%5? intreo gy navment |
mgi’x é:::w% fied check of ceshiars @%‘g@@g R TN f}% 83
: %%%*é{% ALANCE OF B0 PRIC 5%%% remaining ame s %{}??%z* tyidd
mﬁw@%‘%m 8: daye siter the sale in rcash, ¢ w%%m wbonk o

00 perciatof
& @ be m@{é in

%i% %@&?&%? %{1} ICE FOR FAILURE 710 2AY S0 PR ?fﬁi%“ URE TG PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE Wi 4 ‘?%éﬁi%% TERME S g&% CBULTY
ﬁ?&%%giﬁ’ S FINANCIAL é@i} SEQUFNUES TO THE BINDER. DO ?é{;% Py
CUNDS ARE AY ALATTL S PO PAYNENT WITH HFE PTESCRI BED TINE

CERIOD.

§§§§*§@ cuccesstui bidder {ails to ;- .y the bid price ¢s per the above % NS
m@ %‘%%’W"‘ s »my‘{*? sot elther 10 sun é@ bidder for the %_};g%%&zzm A with o _gg
Coxaie ol z.:‘zz_} rops e ar fo oosell the property At %%@ %m&@?@ g‘gw« 'zmg iniain
an aa*gt%wz against the cudder Tur breach of f?@g‘?éf” othe cose of a default g
sums paid by bidder will be considered %” crted, é;m; wa %}@ cpplied against
A damage s recoverable, The {é@%a Qbidder will be o coonsible foran

e o ingurred by the Sherdf ;:;_ : {}%‘%%”%@iﬁé lon with arm wigg_g;g__;e% e:__:_;__;@;

i i the b .%féw ig £ mt:% Hable for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of

the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriit of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timoethy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www,.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.eom

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 12 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 2310 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF TIHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land together with the two story, frame, sin gle
dwelling house thereon erccted lying and being situate on the Northerly side of Sixth Avenue,
in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Lot No. 1814, this being the East side of the second
lot East of Arch Street on the North side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and being a part of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company’s Addition to the Township of Briar Creck. See plot or plan recorded
in the Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg Miscellaneous Book No. &, Page 366; TITENCE IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG Lot No. 1814, a distance of 160 fect to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE in an Easterly direction along said alley a distance of 45fcet to the corner of Lot
No.1812; TITENCE in a Southerly direction along Lot No.1812, a distance of 160 feet to
Sixth Avenue; TITENCE in a Westerly direction along Sixth Avenue, a distance of 45 fect to
the place of beginning. This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey house
No. 1233 Sixth Avenue and Lot No. 1813,

BEING the same premises which Ruth M. Larcom and Richard Larcom, wife and husband, by
Deced dated March 28, 2002 and recorded in Columbia County to Instrument No. 200203962,
granted and conveyed unto Raymond c. Elder and Rosanne Rodgers, husband and wife,
grantors herein,

TOGETHER with all and singular the buildings improvements, ways, street, alleys,
driveways, passages, waters, watcr-courses, rights, libertics, privileges, hereditaments and
appurtenances, whatsoever unto the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise
appertaining, and the reversions and reminders, rents, issucs, and profits thereof: and all the
estate, right, title, intercst, property, claim and demand whatsocver of the said grantors, as
well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1233 6™ Avenue Berwick (Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO: 07-02A-030

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN WILLIAMS TALANCE AND
AUTUMN TALANCE, HUSBAND AND WIFLE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY
DEED FROM RAYMOND C. ELDER AND M. ROSEANNE RODGERS, HUSBAND
AND WIFE DATED 6/1/04 RECORDED 6/1/04 INSTRUMENT NO. : 200405962




TERME i;';?%w
LW RPAYRIE oV AT TIME {3%: ﬁ%% ?f e ?@&iu Of lon (0% percont of

PN

the bid ?‘;W or costs {opening bid at =1}, Minimum payricat is to b2 paid n

¥

cani, cerbif: g {:%}@@% or cashior LK a‘i thine of sale,

REns amﬁéﬁ CULANGE G Rin "%i@%ﬁ Any remaining amousi of the hig
- e is 1o be paid vothin (B) avs after the sale N ush certified check or
woshiers check,

i W%ﬁ%m%g MOTICE FOR FAILUP™ TQ PAY BID PRICE: SMLURE TO Pay

THE BID PrICE IN ACCORDANCY “TH THESE TERMS MAY Ke o T ik

8E A5 ?‘?u CIAL CONCEQIUEMGES TO "‘?%M% SiDDER. DO NOT .
Fyns %%@%g SYAILARY T FOR PAYMENT WIT iy THE PRESCR ;
PERIOD,
e M the successtul bidder fails 0 Lay the bid price 2 ~ ¢ the above ferms,
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If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff,

Plaintill's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark LUdren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www,.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Chegry Hill, NT 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 12 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 2310 OF 2009 D ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL TIHAT CERTAIN lot, piecc or parcel of land together with the two story, frame, single
dwelling housc thereon erccted lying and being situate on the Northerly side of Sixth Avenue,
in the Township of Briar Creck, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Lot No. 1814, this being the East side of the second
lot East of Arch Street on the North side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar Creck,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and being a part of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company’s Addition to the Township of Briar Creek. See plot or plan recorded
in the Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg Miscellancous Book No. 8, Page 366; THENCE IN A
NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG Lot No. 1814, a distance of 160 feet to a 15 foot alley;
TIENCE 1n an Easterly direction along said alley a distance of 45feet to the corner of Lot
No.1812; THENCE in a Southerly direction along Lot No.1812, a distance of 160 feet to
Sixth Avenue; THENCE in a Westerly direction along Sixth Avenue, a distance of 45 feet to
the place of beginning. This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey house
No. 1233 Sixth Avenue and Lot No. 1813.

BEING the same premises which Ruth M. Larcom and Richard Larcom, wife and husband, by
Deed dated March 28, 2002 and recorded in Columbia County to Instrument No. 200203962,
granted and conveyed unto Raymond ¢. Elder and Rosanne Rodgers, husband and wife,
grantors herein.

TOGETITER with all and singular the buildings improvements, ways, street, alleys,
driveways, passages, watcrs, water-courscs, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and
appurtenances, whatsoever unto the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywisc
appertaining, and the reversions and reminders, rents, issues, and profits thereof: and all the
estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever of the said grantors, as
well at law as in cquity, of, in and to the same.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1233 6™ Avenuc Berwick (Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO: 07-02A-030

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN JOHN WILLIAMS TALANCE AND
AUTUMN TALANCE, HUSBAND AND WIFL, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY
DEED FROM RAYMOND C. ELDER AND M. ROSEANNE RODGERS, HUSBAND
AND WIFE DATED 6/1/04 RECORDED 6/1/04 INSTRUMENT NO. : 200405962
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If proceeds are payable to the Plalntlff the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

1O PAY BID PRICE: Fpsi . RETO "aY

Plamtills Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. . ATTOR. .Y FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #$#4%5362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE -~ ID $#203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-66%-5400

pleadings@udren.con

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for ABRFZ 2004-CQPT 5 P CIVIL DIVISION
Trust, ABFC Asgset-Backed ! Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT5 i

Plaintiff EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

v,
John William Talanca ENO. 2009-cv-2310
Autumn Talanca i -
- T, \ = -
Defendant{s) I J\L)"‘ E’..»\.B'*"‘\ e_}

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satlisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above

matter, you are directed to levy upcen and sell the following

described property:

1233 6th Avenue
Berwick (Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTIQON ATTACHED

Amount due $65,5423.76

Interest From 2/3/10 -
toc Date of Sale
Cngoing Per Diem of $10.70
to actual date of sale including 1if sale is
fheld at a later date

{Costs to bhe added) 5

Prothonotary

By Towns B oo ]KP&! .
Clerk

pate 2~ 2-1D
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1 Monday in 2012




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.J. ATTORNMEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID $#34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings®@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for ABFC 2004-0OPT 5 { CIVIL DIVISION
Trust, ABFC Asset-Backed ! Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT5 i
Plaintiff ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. :

John William Talanca

Autumn Talanca ENO. 2009-¢cv-2310
Defendant(s) :

TO: Autumn Talanca
104 Foundryville Road
-Berwick, PA 18603
NOTICE

Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, you are
hereby notified that a Judgment has been entered against you in the
above proceeding asg indicated below.

Prothonctary
X Judgment by Default

Money Judgment

Judgment in Replevin

Judgment for Pogsession

Judgment on Award of Arbitration

Judgment on Verdict
_Judgment on Court Findings

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE PLEASE CALL-:

ATTCORNEY Mark J. Udren, Esguire

At this telephone number: 856-669-5400




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. A_ _ORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARE J. UDREN, ESQUIRE -~ ID #04302
STUZRT WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LOREFAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHAYDRA M., ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOOLCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHEEFRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for ABFC 2004-0Q0PT 5 { CIVIL DIVISICN
Trust, ABFC Asset-Backed : Columbia County
Certificates, Seriesg 2004-0PT5 '
P.O. Box 961730 EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Trving, TX 75063 :
Plaintiff

V.

John William Talanca iNO. 2009-cv-2310

Autumn Talanca

104 Foundryville Road

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (g)

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TOi:i
ANSWER AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES '

TCO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the
Defendant(s) John William Talanca and Autumn Talanca for failure to file
an Answer to Plaintiff's Complaint within 20 days from service thereof
and for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises, and assess
Plaintiff's damages as follows:

2s set forth in Complaint $64,169.55

Interest Per Complaint 502.80
From 12/18/09 to 2/2/10

Late charges per Complaint 23.39
From 12/18/09 to 2/2/10

Escrow payment per Complaint 847.92

From 12/18/09 to 2/2/10
TOTAL $65,543.76




T lereby certify that ..} the addresses of the Pla.atiff and Defendant
are: as shown above, and {2) that notice has been given in accordance with

Rule 237.1, a copy of which is attached hereto.

BY .
Attorneyvs for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE

DAMZGES ARE HEREBY ASSESSED AS INDICATED .

DATE: J\ g\rQC)\() d@t RS (x\lk {0 ,\\ 85N

PRO PROTHY




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P...

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #3457¢
ALAN M. MINATQ, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Wells Farge Bank, N.A., as
Trustee for ABFC 2004-0OPT 5
Trust, ABFC Agset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0OPTS
Plaintiff
.

John William Talanca
Autumn Talanca
Defendant (g)

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
! CIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

§No. 2009-cv-2310

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HERERY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
A, In Assumpsit {(Contract})
B. In Trespass (Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On & Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the

property being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.

own the property being exposed to sale as:

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship

IT. The Defendant (s)
i 2n individual
X B. Tenants by Entireties
.
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. LA corporation

ITI. The Defendant{s) is f(are):

o p

applicable,

Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not
gtate which Defendant is resident of the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Reszident:

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE

LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DCYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M, MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORFPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

ATTOR. [ FOR PLAINTIFF

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for ABFC 2004-OPT 5 : CIVIL DIVISION
Trust, ABFC Asset-Backed i Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT5 :
Plaintiff : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. :
John William Talanca ENO. 2009-¢cv-2310

Autumn Talanca
Defendant (s)

CERTIFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to

the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

({ X)) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

( ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.35. Sec¢. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFI

BY
At

3

rneys for Plaintiff

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW QOFFICES, I . ATTQ! ¥ FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Pargo Bank, N.A., as ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for ABFC 2004-0PT 5 : CIVIL DIVISION
Trust, ABFC Asset-Backed ! Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT5 i
Plaintiff ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. H
John William Talanca i NO. 2009-cv-2310

Autumn Talanca
Defendant (s)

CERTIVFICATE
I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

{ } Vacant
( X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsgification to

authorities.
Y 'Hal)

AttOrneys for
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M, ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. . ATTOR. .Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A_, as ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for ABFC 2004-OPT 5 ! CIVIL DIVISION
Trust, ABFC Asgset-Backed i Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT5 i
Plaintiff ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. H
John William Talanca I NO. 2009-cv-2310

Autumn Talanca
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for ABFC 2004-OPT 5 Trust,
ABFC Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-0PT5, Plaintiff in
the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property
located at: 1233 6th Avenue, Berwick (Township of Briar Creek),
PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner({s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

John William Talanca 104 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Autumn Talanca 104 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None



4. Name and address ¢ the last recorded holder . every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
Wells Farge Bank, N.A., as P.O. Box 961730
Trustee for ABFC 2004-0PT Irving, TX 75063

5 Trust, ABFC Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PTS

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, ' Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1233 6th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.3. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: February 2, 2010
UDBEN LAW QOFFIQES, P.C.

BY / L#lg

Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ATAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UIREN LAW OFFICES, P... ATTOk..AY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RCAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.,A., as ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for ABFC 2004-0PT 5 { CIVIL DIVISION
Trust, ABFC Asset-Backed ! Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-0QPTS i
Plaintiff ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
v, H
John William Talanca ' ?NO. 2009-cv-2310

Autumn Talanca
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for ABFC 2004-CPT 5 Trust,
ABF(C Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-0PT5, Plaintiff in
the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property
located at: 1233 6th Avenue, Berwick (Township of Briar Creek),
PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

John William Talanca 104 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Autumn Talanca 104 Foundryville Reoad
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address cof every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None



4. Name and address « the last recorded holder . every mortgage
oi record:

Name Address
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as P.O. Box 961730
Trustee for ABFC 2004-0OPT Irving, TX 75063

5 Trust, ABFC Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT5

5. Name and address of every cther person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 38¢

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380

Blcomsburyg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, ' Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who hag any interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1233 6th Avenue
Berwick, PA 186023

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S8. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UD N’LAW FFICQES, P.C.
Sl
Attorneys for Plaintiff
MAREK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M, MINATO, ESQUIRE

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE

DATED: February 2, 2010




UDREN LAW QFFICES, P... ATTOR..2Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WCODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400 '
pleadings@udren. com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for ABFC 2004-0OPT 5 SCIVIL DIVISION
Trust, ABFC Asset-Backed ! Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT5 ;
Plaintiff ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
. :
John William Talanca i NO. 2009-cv-2310

Autumn Talanca
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for ABFC 2004-0PT 5 Trust,
ABFC Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-0PT5, Plaintiff in
the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property
located at: 1233 6th Avenue, Berwick (Township of Briar Creek),
PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner (s):
Name address

John William Talanca 104 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Autumn Talanca 104 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is

a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

None



4. Name and address .  the last recorded holder . every mortgage
of record:

Name address
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as P.O. Box 961730
Trustee for ABFC 2004-0PT Irving, TX 75063

5 Trust, ABFC Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-QPT5

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Secticon P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, : Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1233 6th Avenue
Berwick, PA 185603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: February 2, 2010

Attorneys for Plalntlff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. . ATTOR. .Y FCR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for ABFC 2004-0PT 5 ECIVIL DIVISION
Trust, ABFC Asset-Backed ! Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT5 :
Plaintiff : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
v, H
John William Talanca INO. 2009-¢cv-2310

Autumn Talanca
Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: John William Talanca
104 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your houge (real estate) at 1233 6th Avenue
Berwick (Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on , at

in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA , to enforce
the court judgment of $65,543.76, obtained by Plaintiff above
(the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: {856} 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Ceourt
toe strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page two on how to cbtain an attorney.)



YoU MAY STILL BE ABLE TC SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
Eo the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling B56-669-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sgale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amcount due in the sale. To find cut if this has happened, you may call
B56-669-5400.

4, If the amcunt due from the Buyer is not paid to the sSheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as 1f the gale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gilves a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evigt you.

G, You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that meoney. The money will be paild out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed
distribution ig wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after
Schedule cof Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAXKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YQU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn lLegal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570~-784-8760

ASSOCTATION DE LICENCIDADGS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



ALY, THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of tang together with the two story, frame, single dwelung nouse
therean erected lying and being sttuate on the Northerly side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pen_nsyivanis, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1814, tais being the East side of the second lot East of Arch.
Stroet on the North side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Cotumbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and belng & part of the Berwick Land arid Improvement Company’s Addition to the
Township of Briar Creek. See plot or plan recorded in the Recorder’s Office et Bloomsburg, Miscellaneous
Book No. 8, Page 366; THENCE in & Northerly direction along Lot No. 1814, a distance of 160 feet to 2 15
foot aliey; THENCE in an Easterly divection along said alley a distance of 45 feet o the cornér of Lot No.
1812; THENCE in a Southerly direction along Lot No. 1812, a distance of 160 feet to Slxth Avenue; _
THENCE in a Weaterly direction along Sixth Avenue, a distance of 45 foet to the place of beginning. This

description is intended to cover and this deed to convey house Ne, 1233 Sixth Avenue and Lot No, 1813.

BEING the same'. premises which Ruth M. Larcom and Richard Larcom, wife and husband, by Deed dated
March 28, 2602 and recorded in Columbia County to Insirument No. 200203962, gramted and conveyed
unts Reymond C. Eider and M. Rosanne Rodgers, husband and wife, grantors herein,

Together with all and singular the buildings improvements, ways, sireets, alleys, driveways, passages,
waters, water-coursss, rights, liberties, privileges, heradifaments and appurtenances, whatsosver unio the hereby
granted premises belonging, of in anywise gppertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, 1ssues, and
profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsosver of the said
grantors, a8 well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1233 éth Avenue
Berwick (Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-02A-030

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN WILLIAMS TALANCA AND
AUTUMN TALANCA, HUSBAND AND WIFE , AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY
DEED FROM RAYMOND C. ELDER AND M. ROSANNE RODGERS, HUSBAND AND WIFE
DATED 6/1/04 RECORDED 6/1/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200405962,



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land together with the twe story, frame, single dweling nouse
‘therzon erected lying and being situats on the Northerly side of Sixth Avenue, in the Tovwnship of Brisr
Creek, County of Columabia and State of Pen_nsylvania, hounded and deseribed as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1814, this being the Easi side of the second lot East of Arch
Street on the North side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar Creek, Connty of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and being a part of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to the
Township of Briar Creek. See plot or plan recorded fu the Recorder’s Office at' Bloomsburg, Miscellaneous
Book No. 8, Page 366; THENCE n a Northerly direction along Lot No. 1814, a distance of 160 feet to & 15
foot aliey; THENCE Ln an Easterly divection along said alley a dlstance of 45 feet 1o the corner of Lot No.
1812; THENCE in 2 Sputherly direction siong Lot No, 1812, a distance of 160 feet to Slxth Avente;
THEENCE in 2 Westerly direction along Sixth Avenue, a dlstance of 45 feet o the place of beginning. This
description is intended to cover and this deed to convey house No. 1233 Sixth Avenwe and Lot Ne. 1813.

BEING the same premises whick Ruth M. Larcom and Richard Larcom, wife and hushand, by Deed daied
Maich 28, 2002 and recorded in Columbia County te Insirument No. 200203962, granted and conveyad
unto Raymond C. Elder and M, Rosanne Rodgers, husband and wife, grantors hereiu.

Together with ail and singulsr the buildings improvements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways, passages,
waters, water-coursss, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances, whatsosver unto the hereby
granted premises belonging, or in anywise apperiaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, 1ssues, and
profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsocver of the said
grantors, as well at law s in equity, of, in and to the same. :

BEING KNOWN AS: 1233 6th Avenue
Berwick {(Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603

PROPERTY ID HNO.: 07-02A-030

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN WILLIAMS TALANCA AND
AUTUMN TALANCA, HUSBAND AND WIFE , AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY
DEED FROM RAYMOND C. ELDER AND M. ROSANNE RODGERS, HUSBAND AND WIFE
DATED 6/1/04 RECORDED 6/1/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200405962.



AVL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of Jand together with the two story, frame, single dwelung nouse
therson erected lying and being situate on the Mortherly side of Sixth Avenue, in the Tovwnship of Briar
Creek, County of Calumbla and State of Pennsylvania, beunded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1814, this being the East side of the gecond iof East of Arch
Street on the North side of Sixth Avenug, in the Township of Briar Creek, Connty of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and belng a part of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Additien to the
Towaship of Briar Creek. See plot or plan recorded in the Recorder’s Office ut Bloomshurg, Miscelluneaus
Book No. 8, Page 366; THENCE {n a Northerly direction along Lot No. 1814, s distance of 160 feetto 5 15
foot alley; THENCE in an Easterly direction along sald alley a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot No.
1812; THENCE Io a Southerly direction along Lot No. 1812, a distance of 160 feet to Slxth Avenue;
THENCE in 2 Westerly direction along Sixth Avenue, & distance of 45 feet to the place of begiuning. This
description {s intended to cover and this deed to convey house No, 1233 Sixth Avenne and Lot No, 1813.

BEING the same premises which Ruth M. Larcom and Richard Larcom, wife and husband, by Deed dated
March 28, 2002 and recorded in Columbia County to Instrument No. 200203962, granted and conveyed
unto Raymond C. Elder and M, Rosanne Rodgers, husband and wife, grantors herein.

Together with all and singular the buildings improvements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways, passages,
waters, water-courses, rights, lberties, privileges, hereditarnents and appurtenances, whatsoever unto the bereby
granted premises belonging, or in anywise sppertnining, and the reversions and remeinders, rents, issues, and
profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever of the said
grantors, s well at law as in equity, of, in and fo the game,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1233 6th Avenue
Berwick (Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-02A-030

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN WILLTAMS TALANCA AND
AUTUMN TALANCA, HUSBAND AND WIFE , AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY
DEED FROM RAYMOND C. ELDER AND M. ROSANNE RODGERS, HUSBAND AND WIFE
DATED 6/1/04 RECORDED 6/1/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200405862.



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, ptece or parcel of land together with the two story, frame, single dwelig nouse
thereen erected lying and belng situats on the Northerly side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner sf Lot No. 1814, this being the East side of the second lot East of Arch
Street on the North side of Sjxth Avenue, in the Township of Briar Creek, Connty of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvaniz, and belng a part of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to the
Township of Briar Creek. See plot or plan recorded in the Recorder’s Office et Bloomsburg, Miscelluneaus
Book Ne. 8, Page 366; THENCE in a Northerly direction along Lot No. 1814, a distance of 160 feet to 515
foot alley; THENCE in an Easterly direction along sald alley a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot No.
1812; THENCE In a Southerly direction along Lot No. 1812, a distance of 160 feet to Sixth Avenue;
THENCE in & Westerly direction along Sixth Avenue, a distance of 45 fest to the place of beginning. This
description is intended to cover and this deed to convey house No. 1233 Sixth Avenne and Lot Ne, 1813,

BEING the sma_' premises which Ruth M. Lareom and Richard Larcom, wife and husband, by Deed dated
March 28, 2002 and recorded in Columbla County to Instrument No. 200203962, granted and conveyed
unto Reymond C. Elder and M, Rosanxe Rodgers, husband and wife, grantors herein,

Togcther with all and singular the buildings improvements, ways, strects, alleys, driveways, passagos,
waters, water-coursss, rights, liberties, privileges, hersditarnents and appurtenances, wharsogver unio the hereby
granted prenlises belonging, of in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remeinders, rents, issues, and
prafits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever of the said
grantors, as well at law as it equity, of, in and to the sams,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1233 6th Avenue
Berwick (Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-02A-030

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN WILLIAMS TALANCA AND
AUTUMN TALANCA, HUSBAND AND WIFE , AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY
DEED FROM RAYMOND C. ELDER AND M. ROSANNE RODGERS, HUSBAND AND WIFE
DATED 6/1/04 RECORDED 6/1/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200405562.



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land together with the two story, frame, single dwenng nouse
thereon erscted lying and being situate on the Mortherly stde of 8ixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Calumbla and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described a3 follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1814, this being the East side of the second lot East of Arch
Street on the North side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar Creek, Connty of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and belng a part of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Additlon to the
Township of Briar Creek. See plot or plan recorded in the Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg, Miscellaneous
Book No. 8, Page 366; THENCE in a Northerly direction along Lot No. 1814, a distance of 160 feet to 3 15
foot alley; THENCE In an Eastarly direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot No.
1812; THENCE in a Southerly direction slong Lot No. 1812, a distance of 160 feet to Sixth Avenae;
THENCE in 2 Westerly direction along Btxth Avenue, a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning. This
description ls intended to cover and this deed to convey house No. 1233 Sixth Aveane and Lot No. 1813.

BEING the same premises witick Ruth M. Larcom aod Richard Larcom, wife and husband, by Deed dated
March 28, 2002 and recorded in Columbia County fo Instrument No. 200203962, granted and conveyed
_ unto Reymond C. Elder and M. Rosanne Rodgers, husband snd wife, grantors herein.

TOg{:ﬂ'lé‘I with all and singular the buildings improvements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways, passages,
waters, water-coursss, rights, liberties, privileges, heraditarments and appurtenances, whatsosver unio the herzby
granted premises belonging, or in anywise sppertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, igsues, and
profits thersof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, propezty, claim and demand whatsocver of the saic
grantors, as well at law 28 in equity, of, in and to the sams.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1233 6th Avenue
Berwick (Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-02A-030

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN WILLIAMS TALANCA AND
AUTUMN TALANCZAZ, HUSBAND AND WIFE , AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY
DEED FROM RAYMOND C. ELDER AND M. ROSANNE RODGERS, HUSBAND AND WIFE
DATED 6/1/04 RECORDED 6/1/04 INSTRUMENT NO. : 200405362,



ALL TEAT CERTAIN lof, piece or parcel of land together with the fwo story, frarne, single gdweling rouse
‘thereon erected lying and belng situate on the Northerly side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbla and State ef Penpsylvania, bounded pud deserthed as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1814, this being the East side of the second lot East of Arch
Street on the North side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar Creek, Connty of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and belng a part of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Additlon to the
Towaship of Briar Creek. See plot or plan recorded in the Recorder’s Office et Bloomsburg, Miscelianeons
Book No. 8, Page 366; THENCE in a Northerly direction along Lot No. 1814, a distance of 160 feet to 5 15
foot aliey; THENCE in an Easterly direction along said alley & distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot No.
1812; THENCE o 2 Southerly direction along Lot No. 1812, a distance of 160 feet to Sixth Avenus;
THENCE in 2 Westerly direction along Sixth Avenue, a distance of 45 feet to the place of begioning. This
description is intended to cover and this deed to convey house No, 1233 Sixth Avenue and Lot No. 1813.

BEING the same premises which Rufi: M. Larcom apd Richard Larcom, wife and husband, by Deed dated
March 28, 2062 and recorded in Columbia County to Ingirument No. 200203962, pranted and conveyed
~ unto Reymoad €. Eider and M. Rosanne Rodgers, husband and wife, grantors herein,

TOgﬂﬂ'lCI’ with all and singular the buildings improvements, ways, sweets, alleys, driveways, passages,
waters, water-coursss, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditamenis and appurtenznces, whatsosver unto the hereby
granted premises belongmg, or in anywise eppertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues, and
profits thereof) and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demend whatsoever of the said
grantors, as well at 1aw as in equity, of, in and to the same.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1233 é6th Avenue
Berwick {(Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-02A-030

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN WILLIAMS TALANCA AND
AUTUMN TALANCA, HUSBAND AND WIFE , AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY
DEED FROM RAYMCOND €. ELDER AND M. ROSANNE RODGERS, HUSBAND AND WIFE
DATED 6/1/04 RECORDED 6/1/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200405962.



AL THAT CERTAIN iof, piece or parcel of land together with the two story, frame, single dwellng nouse
‘thereon erected lying and belng situgte on the Mortherly side of Sixth Avenue, In the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbis and State of Penngylvania, hounded and described as follows:

BECINNING at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1814, this being the East side of the second lot East of Arch
Street on the North side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and belng a part of the Berwick Land and Improveman Company’s Addition to the
Township of Briar Cresk. See plot or plan recorded ju the Recorder’s Office st Bloomsbury, Miscellanesus
Book No. 8, Page 366; THENCE in a Northerly direction along Lot No. 1814, a distance of 160 feet to 815
foot aliey; THENCE tu an Easterty direction along sald alley a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot No.
1812; THENCE In a Southerly direction along Lot No. 1812, & distance of 160 feet to Sixth Avenue;
THENCE in a Westerly direction along Stxth Avenue, a distanee of 45 feet to the place of begmning. This
description ls intended to cover and this deed to convey house Ne. 1233 Sixth Avenue and Let No. 1813

BEING the swne premises whick Ruth M. Larcom and Richard Larcom, wife and husband, by Deed dated
March 28, 2602 and recorded in Columbia County to Instrument No. 2002039862, granted and conveyad
 unte Reymond C. Elder and M. Rosanne Rodgers, husband and wife, grantors herein,

Together with all and singular the buildings improvements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways, passages,
waters, water-coursss, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenzances, whatsoever unto the hereby
granted premises belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues, and
profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and dernand whatsoever of e said
grantors, as well et law as in equity, of, in and to the sams.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1233 6th Avenue
Berwick (Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-02A-030

TITLE TO SATID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN WILLIAMS TALANCA AND
AUTUMN TALANCA, HUSBAND AND WIFE , AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY
DEED FROM RAYMOND C. ELDER AND M. ROSANNE RODGERS, HUSBAND AND WIFE
DATED 6/1/04 RECORDED 6/L/04 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200405962.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 208
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSVLVANIA OFFICE

MARK J. UDREN* 856. 669 . 5400 I15-568-0500
STUART WINNEGY

, FAX: 836. 669, 5399
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA%+*%
LOUIS A, SIMONI*** pleadings@udren.com
ADAM L. KAVES***
LORRIA INE QO ¥YLE»*
Soriipndrare FREDDIE MAC
eSDMITTED N1, oA PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH
GFFICE ADMINISTRATOR DESIGNA TED CO UNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TQ NEW JERSEY OFFICE

February 2, 2010

Cffice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for ABFC 2004-0QFT 5 Trust,
ABFC Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-0PT5
vs.
John William Talanca
Autumn Talanca
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008-cv-2310

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant{g), John William Talanca and Autumn
Talanca at 104 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1223 6th Avenue
Berwick (Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603.

Attorneys for Plalntlff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
117 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY (18(103-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE

:;?RK ; ;L;:f()REgg 8356 . 669 . 5400 ZI°308-9500
TUART WINNEG** -

' FAX: 836. 669 . 3399
CHANDRA M, ARKEM 4 %%~
LOLIS A, SLMO,-W**L pleadings@udren.com
ADAM L. KAYES*®**
LORRAINE DOYLE*>
e Ao FREDDIE MAC
CCADMITTED N7, P4 PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH
TINA MARIE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TONEW JERSEY OFFICE

February 2, 2010

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Blcomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.,, as Trustee for ABFC 2004-0PT 5 Trust,
ABFC Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-0PTS
vs.
John William Talanca
Autumn Talanca
Columbia County C.C.P. Neo. 2009-cv-2310

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant({sg), John William Talanca and Autumn
Talanca at 104 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1233 6th Avenue
Berwick (Township of Briar Creek), PA 18603.

Attorneys for Plalntlff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ATAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
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